Minn.-Crookston (1-16,0-11 NSIC) -vs- Sioux Falls (13-6,8-4 NSIC)
01/22/22 at Stewart Center, Sioux Falls, SD

Date: 01/22/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: di;]ig :Pg"go Minn.-Crookston 16] 13| 1e] 15| 60

Site: Stewart Center, Sioux Falls, SD Sioux Falls 13 22 13 22 70

Referees: Ben Scheevel, Chad Vossekuil, Josh Madsen

Minn.-Crookston 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Fraaza,Abi * 26 5-7 0-0 6-7 1-6 7 3 1 1 1 0 16

21 Leach,Abigail * 31 5-10 4-9 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 5 1 0 14

05 Post,Kylie * 35 4-11 0-1 0-1 1-5 6 3 4 2 0 0 8

14 Burke,Mary * 31 2-7 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 1 6

04  Carpenter,Emma * 30 1-5 1-3 0-2 0-5 5 4 2 3 0 0 3

23 Fox,Bren 16 4-7 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 3 1 3 1 0 10

03 Mertens,Jes 17 0-3 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 2 3

32 Golliher,Eden 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

25  Schwartz,Veronica 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 1 0 0 0

11 Praska,Kylea 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-50 7-18 11-16 6-32 38 20 14 20 3 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 2-2 100.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-7 42.86 % 2-4 50.00 % 5-6 83.33%

3rd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-20 25.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 21-50 42.0 % 7-18 38.9 % 11-16 68.8 %

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 4 Fast Break Points: 7

Points off Turnovers: 10

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Sioux Falls 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Fannin,Megan * 37 5-15 1-7 5-6 0-4 4 2 1 3 0 3 16

05 Hoskinson,Dallie * 37 3-6 1-1 2-5 3-3 6 1 6 3 1 3 9

34  Carlson,Krystal * 14 3-8 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 4 0 0 0 4 7

03 Gamoke,Olivia &5 22 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 1 0 3

24 Nichols,Jemae * 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2

22  Wuebben,Madison 25 5-7 3-5 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 14

21  Birnbaum,Madison 11 2-7 2-7 3-5 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 9

02  Schaub,Danielle 25 3-8 1-3 0-0 2-4 6 4 0 0 1 0 7

42  James,Kiara 15 14 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 0] 1 0 2

12  Honner,Brecli 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 (0} 0 0 1

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-62 9-25 13-22 10-24 34 20 13 10 4 12 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 2-7 28.57 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 3-8 37.50 % 5-10 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 3-6 50.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 27

24-62 38.7 %

Bench Points: 33

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)

9-25 36.0 %

Points in the Paint: 16
Largest Lead: 0 O

13-22 59.1 %

Fast Break Points: 20



VISITORS: Minn.-Crookston

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sioux Falls

GOOD 3PTR by LEACH,ABIGAIL
ASSIST by POST,KYLIE

MISS JUMPER by BURKE,MARY

REBOUND DEF by FRAAZA,ABI
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,MARY
ASSIST by POST,KYLIE

GOOD JUMPER by FRAAZA,ABI(in the paint)

ASSIST by POST,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,EMMA

TURNOVER by BURKE,MARY

FOUL by BURKE,MARY

TURNOVER by LEACH,ABIGAIL

FOUL by BURKE,MARY

REBOUND DEF by FRAAZA,ABI

MISS LAYUP by CARPENTER,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BURKE,MARY
SUB OUT by FRAAZA,ABI
SUB IN by MERTENS,JES
SUB IN by FOX,BREN

GOOD JUMPER by POST,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by MERTENS,JES
GOOD LAYUP by FOX,BREN(in the paint)

ASSIST by LEACH,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by POST,KYLIE
GOOD JUMPER by POST,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEACH,ABIGAIL
MISS LAYUP by MERTENS,JES(in the paint)

09:32

08:55

08:41

08:26

08:15

07:49
07:33
07:33
07:11

06:57
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:34
06:34
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:09
06:09
05:59

05:55
05:55
05:55
05:55
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:28
05:07

04:42

04:26
04:13
03:42
03:23
03:23

0-2

3-2

6-4

8-4

8-5
8-6

8-7

10-7

12-7

14-7

H2

Vi

H1

V2

V 4

V3
V2

Vi

V3

V5

V7

GOOD JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN
ASSIST by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

ASSIST by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MEGAN
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,KRYSTAL(in the paint)

FOUL by FANNIN,MEGAN
TURNOVER by FANNIN,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
FOUL by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,JEMAE

SUB IN by WUEBBEN,MADISON

STEAL by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

GOOD FT by FANNIN,MEGAN
GOOD FT by FANNIN,MEGAN

STEAL by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

MISS 3PTR by FANNIN,MEGAN

REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,KRYSTAL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

GOOD FT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

MISS FT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

BLOCK by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
SUB IN by JAMES, KIARA

MISS JUMPER by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by FANNIN,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



FOUL by MERTENS,JES 03:23

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:23
03:23 SUB OUT by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
03:23 SUB IN by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,EMMA 03:23
SUB IN by GOLLIHER,EDEN 03:23
03:08 MISS JUMPER by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
02:53 FOUL by JAMES,KIARA
MISS JUMPER by FOX,BREN 02:38
= REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MEGAN
02:30 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,KIARA(in the paint)
BLOCK by FOX,BREN 02:30
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:30 SUB OUT by JAMES,KIARA
02:30 SUB IN by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
02:28 TURNOVER by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
TURNOVER by GOLLIHER,EDEN 02:09
01:55 MISS 3PTR by FANNIN,MEGAN
- REBOUND OFF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
01:48 MISS 3PTR by WUEBBEN,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by FOX,BREN -
TURNOVER by FOX,BREN 01:46
01:46 STEAL by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
SUB OUT by LEACH,ABIGAIL 01:46
SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,VERONICA 01:46
01:42 MISS 3PTR by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by FOX,BREN -
SUB IN by PRASKA,KYLEA 01:37
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:37
SUB OUT by POST,KYLIE 01:37
TURNOVER by MERTENS,JES 01:25
01:25 STEAL by WUEBBEN,MADISON

01:17 14-10 V4 GOOD 3PTR by WUEBBEN,MADISON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

01:03 FOUL by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
01:03 SUB OUT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
01:03 SUB IN by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
FOUL by FOX,BREN 01:03
TURNOVER by FOX,BREN 01:03

00:46 14-13 V1 GOOD 3PTR by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
-- ASSIST by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by FOX,BREN(in the paint) 00:18 16-13 V3
ASSIST by PRASKA,KYLEA --
00:16 MISS LAYUP by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOLLIHER,EDEN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Minn.-Crookston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sioux Falls
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
10:00 SUB IN by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by MERTENS,JES 10:00

SUB OUT by PRASKA,KYLEA 10:00

SUB OUT by FOX,BREN 10:00

SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,VERONICA 10:00

SUB OUT by GOLLIHER,EDEN 10:00

SUB IN by CARPENTER,EMMA 10:00

SUB IN by POST,KYLIE 10:00

SUB IN by BURKE,MARY 10:00

SUB IN by FRAAZA,ABI 10:00



SUB IN by LEACH,ABIGAIL 10:00

TURNOVER by LEACH,ABIGAIL 09:47
09:47 STEAL by FANNIN,MEGAN
09:38 16-16 GOOD 3PTR by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
= ASSIST by WUEBBEN,MADISON
09:04 FOUL by WUEBBEN,MADISON
FOUL by CARPENTER,EMMA 09:00
TURNOVER by CARPENTER,EMMA 09:00
08:56 SUB OUT by WUEBBEN,MADISON
08:56 SUB IN by HONNER,BRECLI
08:56 MISS 3PTR by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by FRAAZA,ABI 08:45
08:39 MISS 3PTR by FANNIN,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by POST,KYLIE =
08:35 FOUL by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
MISS JUMPER by POST,KYLIE(in the paint) 08:34
- REBOUND DEF by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
FOUL by POST,KYLIE 08:27
08:25 16-17 H1l GOOD FT by HONNER,BRECLI(fastbreak)
08:25 MISS FT by HONNER,BRECLI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MARY -
TURNOVER by BURKE,MARY 08:21
08:21 STEAL by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

GOOD JUMPER by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(fastbreak)(in the
08:21 16-19 H3 paint)

FOUL by CARPENTER,EMMA 08:21

08:21 SUB OUT by FANNIN,MEGAN

08:21 SUB IN by SCHAUB,DANIELLE

08:21 16-20 H4 GOOD FT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by LEACH,ABIGAIL 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
07:53 MISS 3PTR by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
== REBOUND OFF by SCHAUB,DANIELLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:43
FOUL by LEACH,ABIGAIL 07:32
07:32 MISS FT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:32 MISS FT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:32 16-21 H5 GOOD FT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,MARY 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
07:09 MISS LAYUP by GAMOKE,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
06:57 16-23 H7 GOOD JUMPER by SCHAUB,DANIELLE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FRAAZA,ABI(in the paint) 06:25 18-23 H5
06:12 MISS LAYUP by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by LEACH,ABIGAIL 06:12
REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,EMMA =
MISS 3PTR by LEACH,ABIGAIL 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
05:40 18-26 H8 GOOD 3PTR by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST by BIRNBAUM,MADISON

05:23 FOUL by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
05:23 SUB OUT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
05:23 SUB OUT by HONNER,BRECLI
05:23 SUB OUT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
05:23 SUB IN by WUEBBEN,MADISON
05:23 SUB IN by FANNIN,MEGAN
05:23 SUB IN by JAMES,KIARA

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,EMMA 05:23

SUB OUT by FRAAZA,ABI 05:23



SUB IN by MERTENS,JES

SUB IN by FOX,BREN

GOOD 3PTR by LEACH,ABIGAIL
ASSIST by MERTENS,JES

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MARY
GOOD 3PTR by LEACH,ABIGAIL
ASSIST by BURKE,MARY

SUB OUT by BURKE,MARY
SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,VERONICA

FOUL by LEACH,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by FOX,BREN
TURNOVER by LEACH,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by POST,KYLIE

STEAL by MERTENS,JES

GOOD FT by MERTENS,JES(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MERTENS,JES(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by MERTENS,JES

TURNOVER by SCHWARTZ,VERONICA

FOUL by FOX,BREN

SUB OUT by LEACH,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by FOX,BREN

SUB IN by BURKE,MARY

SUB IN by FRAAZA,ABI

SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,VERONICA
SUB IN by CARPENTER,EMMA

MISS FT by MERTENS,JES(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MERTENS,JES(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MERTENS,JES

SUB IN by FOX,BREN

REBOUND DEF by FOX,BREN
TURNOVER by FOX,BREN

GOOD FT by FOX,BREN

05:23
05:23
05:09

04:47

04:33
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:09
04:09
04:08
04:00

04:00
03:40
03:22
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:01
03:01
02:49
02:49
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:31
02:17
02:17
02:09
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:44
01:29
01:17
01:12
00:55
00:55

21-26

24-26

25-26
26-26
26-28

26-31

26-32
26-33

27-33

27-35

28-35

H5

H2

H1

H2

H5

H 6
H7

H 6

H8

H7

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,KIARA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
SUB IN by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

MISS FT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

MISS JUMPER by JAMES, KIARA

SUB OUT by WUEBBEN,MADISON
SUB OUT by JAMES,KIARA

SUB IN by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
SUB IN by NICHOLS,JEMAE

STEAL by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
TURNOVER by BIRNBAUM,MADISON

FOUL by BIRNBAUM,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,JEMAE(in the paint)

STEAL by FANNIN,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by BIRNBAUM,MADISON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by FANNIN,MEGAN

STEAL by BIRNBAUM,MADISON

GOOD FT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON ((fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON(fastbreak)
FOUL by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by NICHOLS,JEMAE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BIRNBAUM,MADISON

REBOUND OFF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(in the paint)
FOUL by NICHOLS,JEMAE



GOOD FT by FOX,BREN

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,EMMA
TURNOVER by POST,KYLIE

BLOCK by FRAAZA,ABI

00:55
00:55
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:00
00:00

3rd Play By Play

29-35

H 6

MISS 3PTR by BIRNBAUM,MADISON

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,JEMAE
SUB IN by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
MISS LAYUP by FANNIN,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

VISITORS: Minn.-Crookston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sioux Falls
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by NICHOLS,JEMAE
10:00 SUB IN by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
SUB OUT by FOX,BREN 10:00
SUB IN by LEACH,ABIGAIL 10:00
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,MARY 09:31
- REBOUND DEF by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
09:18 FOUL by NICHOLS,JEMAE
09:18 TURNOVER by NICHOLS,JEMAE
GOOD LAYUP by FRAAZA,ABI(in the paint) 09:04 31-35 H4
ASSIST by CARPENTER,EMMA -
08:44 MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
REBOUND DEF by FRAAZA ,ABI -
TURNOVER by LEACH,ABIGAIL 08:35
08:35 STEAL by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
08:17 31-37 H6 GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,KRYSTAL(in the paint)
07:48 FOUL by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
MISS 3PTR by LEACH,ABIGAIL 07:29
- REBOUND DEF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
07:24 SUB OUT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
07:24 SUB IN by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
07:06 TURNOVER by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by CARPENTER,EMMA 07:00
07:00 STEAL by FANNIN,MEGAN
06:42 FOUL by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
06:42 TURNOVER by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
06:42 SUB OUT by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
06:42 SUB IN by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
SUB OUT by FRAAZA,ABI 06:42
SUB IN by FOX,BREN 06:42
MISS 3PTR by FOX,BREN 06:14
- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,JEMAE
FOUL by LEACH,ABIGAIL 06:13
06:03 MISS 3PTR by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
- REBOUND OFF by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
05:53 MISS 3PTR by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MARY -
GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,ABIGAIL(fastbreak) 05:44 33-37 HA4
ASSIST by POST,KYLIE -
05:28 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLS,JEMAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POST,KYLIE -
GOOD 3PTR by CARPENTER,EMMA 05:11 36-37 H1
ASSIST by BURKE,MARY -
05:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:03 SUB OUT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
05:03 SUB OUT by NICHOLS,JEMAE
05:03 SUB IN by WUEBBEN,MADISON



05:03 SUB IN by JAMES,KIARA
04:55 36-40 H4 GOOD 3PTR by WUEBBEN,MADISON
-- ASSIST by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

GOOD JUMPER by FOX,BREN(in the paint) 04:21 38-40 H2
04:03 MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by LEACH,ABIGAIL --
MISS 3PTR by LEACH,ABIGAIL 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KIARA
FOUL by FOX,BREN 03:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
SUB OUT by FOX,BREN 03:53
SUB IN by FRAAZA,ABI 03:53
03:26 FOUL by FANNIN,MEGAN
03:26 TURNOVER by FANNIN,MEGAN
03:18 FOUL by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
MISS FT by CARPENTER,EMMA 03:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CARPENTER,EMMA 03:18

= REBOUND DEF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
03:00 38-42 H4 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,KIARA(IN the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FRAAZA,ABI(in the paint) 02:45
- REBOUND DEF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
02:35 38-44 H6 GOOD JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by POST,KYLIE(in the paint) 02:10
= REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KIARA
01:59 MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,EMMA =
GOOD LAYUP by FRAAZA,ABI(in the paint) 01:38 40-44 H4
ASSIST by CARPENTER,EMMA =
01:18 40-46 H6 GOOD JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN

01:05 FOUL by JAMES,KIARA
01:05 SUB OUT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
01:05 SUB OUT by JAMES,KIARA
01:05 SUB IN by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
01:05 SUB IN by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,EMMA 01:05
SUB OUT by LEACH,ABIGAIL 01:05
SUB IN by MERTENS,JES 01:05
SUB IN by GOLLIHER,EDEN 01:05
MISS FT by FRAAZA,ABI 01:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FRAAZA,ABI 01:05 41-46 H5
00:57 MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,KRYSTAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRAAZA,ABI --
00:56 FOUL by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
00:56 SUB OUT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
00:56 SUB IN by JAMES, KIARA
GOOD FT by FRAAZA,ABI(fastbreak) 00:56 42-46 HA4
GOOD FT by FRAAZA,ABI (fastbreak) 00:56 43-46 H3

00:35 43-48 H5 GOOD JUMPER by WUEBBEN,MADISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by POST,KYLIE(in the paint) 00:19 45-48 H3
00:01 MISS 3PTR by FANNIN,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by POST,KYLIE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Minn.-Crookston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sioux Falls

MISS JUMPER by BURKE,MARY 09:48
== REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KIARA
09:30 MISS 3PTR by GAMOKE,OLIVIA



REBOUND DEF by MERTENS,JES
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,MARY
ASSIST by FRAAZA,ABI

GOOD LAYUP by FRAAZA,ABI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURKE,MARY

GOOD FT by FRAAZA,ABI

MISS JUMPER by POST,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRAAZA,ABI
MISS LAYUP by FRAAZA,ABI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by FRAAZA,ABI
MISS JUMPER by MERTENS,JES(in the paint)

FOUL by MERTENS,JES

SUB OUT by POST,KYLIE
SUB OUT by FRAAZA,ABI
SUB OUT by GOLLIHER,EDEN
SUB IN by CARPENTER,EMMA
SUB IN by LEACH,ABIGAIL
SUB IN by FOX,BREN

MISS JUMPER by FOX,BREN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LEACH,ABIGAIL

MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FOX,BREN
GOOD LAYUP by FOX,BREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MARY
GOOD 3PTR by LEACH,ABIGAIL
ASSIST by FOX,BREN

STEAL by BURKE,MARY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MERTENS,JES
SUB OUT by FOX,BREN

SUB IN by POST,KYLIE

SUB IN by FRAAZA,ABI

MISS JUMPER by POST,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by LEACH,ABIGAIL
MISS LAYUP by POST,KYLIE(in the paint)

48-48

48-51

50-51

51-51
51-53

51-54

51-57

53-57

56-57

H3

H1

H2

H3

H 6

H 4

H1

GOOD 3PTR by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
ASSIST by JAMES,KIARA

FOUL by SCHAUB,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

SUB IN by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
GOOD JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KIARA
MISS JUMPER by SCHAUB,DANIELLE

BLOCK by JAMES,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KIARA

MISS FT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
GOOD 3PTR by FANNIN,MEGAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

TURNOVER by FANNIN,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by JAMES, KIARA
MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN

TURNOVER by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

SUB OUT by JAMES,KIARA
SUB IN by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

BLOCK by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by FANNIN,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHAUB,DANIELLE



04:14 56-60 H4 GOOD 3PTR by WUEBBEN,MADISON
-- ASSIST by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

03:58 FOUL by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
GOOD FT by FRAAZA,ABI 03:58 57-60 H3
GOOD FT by FRAAZA,ABI 03:58 58-60 H2

03:27 MISS 3PTR by WUEBBEN,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by POST,KYLIE --
MISS 3PTR by POST,KYLIE 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

GOOD JUMPER by SCHAUB,DANIELLE(fastbreak)(in the
02:54 58-62 HA4 paint)

FOUL by FRAAZA,ABI 02:31
TURNOVER by FRAAZA,ABI 02:31
02:16 58-64 H6 GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
-- ASSIST by WUEBBEN,MADISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:09
MISS 3PTR by LEACH,ABIGAIL 01:52
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,MARY --

MISS JUMPER by POST,KYLIE(in the paint) 01:43

== REBOUND DEF by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
01:26 58-66 H8 GOOD JUMPER by WUEBBEN,MADISON

01:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by LEACH,ABIGAIL 01:25
SUB IN by MERTENS,JES 01:25
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,MARY(in the paint) 01:11
= REBOUND DEF by WUEBBEN,MADISON
FOUL by POST,KYLIE 01:05
FOUL by POST,KYLIE 01:03
01:03 TURNOVER by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
STEAL by MERTENS,JES 01:03
GOOD JUMPER by POST,KYLIE(in the paint) 00:55 60-66 H 6
00:55 FOUL by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
MISS FT by POST,KYLIE 00:55
= REBOUND DEF by WUEBBEN,MADISON
FOUL by CARPENTER,EMMA 00:45

00:45 60-67 H7 GOOD FT by FANNIN,MEGAN
00:45 60-68 H8 GOOD FT by FANNIN,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,EMMA 00:33

FOUL by FRAAZA,ABI 00:32
00:32 60-69 H9 GOOD FT by FANNIN,MEGAN((fastbreak)
00:32 MISS FT by FANNIN,MEGAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FRAAZA,ABI --
-- REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MEGAN

TURNOVER by CARPENTER,EMMA 00:22
00:22 STEAL by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
FOUL by CARPENTER,EMMA 00:18
00:18 60-70 H 10 GOOD FT by WUEBBEN,MADISON(fastbreak)
00:18 MISS FT by WUEBBEN,MADISON ((fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,EMMA 00:05
REBOUND OFF by POST,KYLIE --
MISS 3PTR by MERTENS,JES 00:01

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



